SFU Community of Practitioners of elearning (SCOPE)

Advisory Committee Meeting

February 22, 2005

1:00 – 2:30

Room EDB 7512 (LIDC Seminar Room)
Burnaby Campus
Meeting Notes

Present:

Bill Wedley <wedley@sfu.ca>

Roger Blackman <roger_blackman@sfu.ca>

Andrew Feenberg <feenberg@sfu.ca>

Ron Marteniuk <ron_marteniuk@sfu.ca>

Paul Stacey <pstacey@bccampus.ca>

Sylvia Currie <sylvia@webbedfeat.com>

Regrets

Jo-Anne Heinze <heinze@sfu.ca>

Elizabeth Wallace <ewallace@sfu.ca> (on leave)

Guests

Cindy Xin, eLINC

1. Welcome and Introductions
-Self-introductions and shared experiences and interests related to online communities and elearning


2. Advisory Committee Terms of Reference
-Roger asked that this item be moved to the end of the agenda. It was then decided to discuss the TOR online due to lack of time.


3. Project Background
-Ron, Cindy, and Sylvia provided background information about the project. 
-Members requested URLs for exemplary online educator communities.


4. Progress Report
-Sylvia distributed a revised schedule
-There was discussion regarding software to support online communities, marketing, measures of community success, and processes for quality reviews. Bill suggested a member rating system.
-Roger suggested that Sylvia contact the SFU 40th anniversary committee to include SCOPE in the event calendar


5. Use of Sakai for Community Platform (Cindy Xin)
-Cindy provided background information on the Sakai project and SFU’s role as an educational partner. 
-Demo of Sakai platform: there was discussion about how to best organize the site. 

6. Next Steps
-Once SCOPE is set up on the SEPP (Sakai Educational Partners’ Program) server, Sylvia and Cindy will create accounts for advisory committee members to explore the environment and continue discussions.
-The Terms of Reference will be discussed online
-Next meeting will likely be late April
